
WHO’S WHO IN THE BOSTON BRANCH 
 
 

Position Person Contact Term   

Executive Committee 

Branch Officers  

President Linda McJannet president@rscdsboston.org 2024 

Vice President Marsha Byrnes  2025 

Secretary Alena Taylor secretary@rscdsboston.org 2024 

Treasurer Cathy Crabtree treasurer@rscdsboston.org 2025 

Members at Large  

 David Grubb  2024 

 Ted Randolph   2024 

 Connie Kent   2025 

 Emily Russell   2025 

 Kat Dutton  2026 

 Anne Johnson   2026 

Nominating Committee 

Chair Merrill Henderson   2024 

 MaryEllen Scannell  2025 

 Ken Launie  2026 

Teaching & Music Committee  

Chair Debbie Jarvis  2025 

Vice Chair Robert McOwen   2024 

 
Note: Coordinators of the Highland 
Ball and of Pinewoods Scottish are 
ex-officio members of TMC 

Laurie Somario  2024 

Marc Hartstein  2025 

MaryEllen Scannell  2026 

Jennifer Schoonover  2026 

Susie Petrov  2026 

Branch Activity Coordinators 
Tartan Times  

Co-Editors Linda McJannet 
Nikki Lauranzano 

tartantimes@rscdsboston.org 

Circulation John Crabtree  
Boston Scottish Country Dancers  

Teacher Andy Taylor-Blenis bscd_teach@rscdsboston.org 

Co-Administrators Laura DeCesare 
Beth Birdsall 

bscd_admin@rscdsboston.org 

  

Bookstore Laurie Somario bookstore@rscdsboston.org  

Equipment Thomas Howe  equipment@rscdsboston.org 

Membership & Directory  Anne Johnson membership@rscdsboston.org 

Youth Coordinator Marsha Byrnes youthcoordinator@rscdsboston.org 

Webmasters Meyer Billmers 
Laura Billmers  
Matt Billmers 

webmaster@rscdsboston.org 



 Class Listing Barbara McOwen  

Mailing List & Database John Crabtree  

TAC Representative Charles Liu  

Branch Event Coordinators 

Highland Ball 2024 MaryEllen Scannell 
Sharon Gilmore 

highlandball@rscdsboston.org 

Pinewoods Scottish 2024 Keira Hartstein 
Marc Hartstein 

scdpinewoods@rscdsboston.org 

Fall 2024 Concert Cathy Crabtree 
Linda McJannet 

concert@rscdsbston.org 

 
Executive Committee Class Liaisons 

David Grubb Fairlee, VT;  Lancaster, NH  

Ted Randolph  Albany, NY; Great Barrington, MA; Northampton, MA 

Connie Kent  Chelmsford, MA ; Salem, MA ; Stow, MA 

Emily Russell  Bedford, MA 

Kat Dutton Cambridge, MA 

Anne Johnson  Belfast, ME; Brunswick, ME; Bucksport, ME; Kennebunk, ME.  
Greenland, NH; Nashua, NH 

 

Note: Branch members can find more contact information in the member directory: 

http://rscdsboston.org/membersonly/MemberDirectory2023-2024.pdf 


